.....

- -











### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

.

### MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW OF

#### SUSAN K. TERRELL

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

Movant, Susan K. Terrell, moves the Court to accept her resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law, showing the Court:

Ι.

Movant hereby resigns as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in lieu of a compulsory disciplinary sanction for having committed professional misconduct.

II.

Movant declares that her License and permanent State Bar Card issued by the Court on February 14, 1977, are presently lost or misplaced, and could not be located despite diligent search. Should Movant find her License and permanent State Bar Card at a future date, Movant will immediately surrender the same to the Court.

## III.

Movant's State Bar Card number is 19793600. Movant's current address is

Movant prays that the Court accept her resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law and remove her name from the list of persons licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

K. Jenell

Susan K. Terrell State Bar No. 19793600

11-3-94

-





\_\_\_\_\_



\_\_\_\_\_









## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-

A true and correct copy of this Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas Regarding Susan K. Terrell has been served upon Susan K. Terrell, on this <u>444</u> day of <u>Nevenber</u>, 1994, by delivery by certified mail, return receipt requested and

by regular mail.

Thursday Nancy M. Thursby

